

GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT-BALTISTAN DEPUTY DIRECTOR WATER MANAGEMENT AND IRRIGATION Gilgit, Dated the 10th may, 2024

No: DDWM-DEV-ADP-3(1)/2023-24

CORRIGENDUM-2

REFERED TO THE TENDER NO TS537906E (CORRIGENDUM-1) UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE ON 29TH APRIL 2024 IS HEREBY SUBJECTED TO THE MODIFICATION

ALL CONDITIONS, TERMS AND OTHERS WILL BE REMAIN SAME AS OF CORRIGENDUM ISSUED ON $29^{\rm TH}$ APRIL 2024 EXCEPT THE S.NO 02 AND 03 AS BELOW .

SR.NO	Name of Work	Category/Code	Estimated Cost in PKR	Bid Security Cost @3%	Cost of Bidding Document	Closing Date & Time of Bid	Opening Date & Time of Bid
2	Installation of HDPE Pipe 4 Inch Dia PN 10 At bulchi Bagrote	C-6 CE-04(v)	1,495,800.00	44,874	1500	14/05/24 at 12:30 AM	`14/05/24 At 1:00PM
3	Installation of HDPE Pipe 8 Inch Dia PN 10 At bulchi Bagrote	C-6 CE-04(v)	1,162,039.00	34,861	1500	14/05/24 at 2:00 PM	14/05/24 At 2:30PM

ENGR.JAHANGIR KHAN WATER MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST DOWM,GB



GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT-BALTISTAN DEPUTY DIRECTOR WATER MANAGEMENT AND IRRIGATION

Gilgit, Dated the 26th APRIL, 2024

No: DDWM-DEV-ADP-3(1)/2023-24 OD2 CORRIGENDUM.

REFERED TO THE TENDER NO TS537906E UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE ON 25TH APRIL 2024 IS HEREBY RESCEHEDULED AND OPENED ON 14TH MAY 2024 WITH MINOR MODIFICATION IN CLAUSES AS ATTACHED BELOW.

Notice Inviting Tender

The Office of the Deputy Director Water management and irrigation District Gilgit invites sealed bid from eligible firms /Contractors Registered with Pakistan Engineering Council in the relevant category and code duly updated or valid up to 30th June 2024, and having relevant experience under PPRA rule 2004, Rule 36(a) Single Stage One Envelope Procedure (SSOE) for the following works.

SR.NO	Name of Work	Categor y/Code	Estimated Cost in PKR	Bid Security Cost @3%	Cost of Bidding Document	Closing Date & Time of Bid	Opening Date & Time of Bid
1	Rehabilitation of Flood Affected Channel at thol das to Chilmish Das Bargo Gilgit	C-6 CE- 04(v)	5,985,585.00	179,568	2000	14/05/24 at 11:00 AM	14/05/24 At 11:30AM
2	Installation of HDPE Pipe 4 Inch Dia PN 10 At bulchi Bagrote	C-6 CE- 04(v)	1,873,286.00	56,199	1500	14/05/24 at 12:30 AM	`14/05/24 At 1:00PM
3	Installation of HDPE Pipe 8 Inch Dia PN 10 At bulchi Bagrote	C-6 CE- 04(v)	1,460,005.00	43,800	1500	14/05/24 at 2:00 PM	14/05/24 At 2:30PM
4	Rehabilitation of water channel Gowachi Bala to pain District Gilgit	C-6 CE- 04(v)	3,749,777.00	112,493	2000	14/05/24 at 3:00 PM	14/05/24 At 03:30PM
5	Repair of Flood Affected Water Channel Pari Bangla District Gilgit	C-6 CE- 04(v)	4,625,017.00	138,751	2000	14/05/24 at 4:00 PM	14/05/24 At 04:30PM

2: Tender Copy Can be Obtained from the office of the Deputy Director water management and irrigation Gilgit Nawaz Sharif Colony Jutial Gilgit on cash Payment as shown above (Nonrefundable) on any working days ,one day before date of opening as per following terms and condition.



- 3: Tender form shall be issued to government Contractor in person on production of original CNIC, PEC Copy Valid till June 2024, renewal fee Receipt 2023-24 and CDR.
- 4: Contractors/Firm shall provide 3% Earnest Money E/M of estimated cost in shape of deposit at call in the name Of DEPUTY DIRECTOR WATER MANAGEMENT & IRRIGATION DISTRICT GILGIT from any schedule bank of Pakistan
- 5: Tender Document Shall Not issue to the contractor/Firm involved in litigation with any government organization or having sick /delayed projects.
- 6: Contractor/Firm shall provide Certificate of No Litigation, No sick project certificate with other government department.
- 7: the contractor/Firm who quoted tender rates more than 20% below of T/S cost shall be straight away Disqualified and considered to be rejected.
- 8: Conditional Tender will not be accepted /entertained.
- 9: Tender will be issued by applying on original letter pad by owner of the firm or their authorized representative having registered power of attorney of the firm on AFFEDAVIT.
- 10: Tender Received by Mail Courier and fax or telegraphically shall not be entertained.

11: Contractor can apply for only two works at a time.

Engr. Jahangir Khan Water Management Specialist Gilgit-Baltistan

Distribution:

- 1. Secretary Water Management & irrigation GB
- 2. Director ,Water Management & irrigation GB
- , 3. Mr.Rizwan Mehmood Director MIS

Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 1st floor FBC Building Near State Bank, Sector G 5/2 Islamabad Pakistan.

Tel:051-9205728,26

Fax:051-9219149

Email: info@ppra.org.pk rizwan@ppra.org.pk

- 4. Director Information Department GB.
- 5. Official Record



GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT-BALTISTAN DEPUTY DIRECTOR WATER MANAGEMENT AND

IRRIGATION

Gilgit, Dated the 25th APRIL, 2024

No: DDWM-DEV-ADP-3(1)/2023-24

Notice Inviting Tender

The Office of the Deputy Director Water management and irrigation District Gilgit invites sealed bid from eligible firms /Contractors Registered with Pakistan Engineering Council in the relevant category and code duly updated or valid up to 30th June 2024, and having relevant experience under PPRA rule 2004, Rule 36(a) Single Stage One Envelope Procedure for the following works.

						A	
SR.NO	Name of Work	Categor y/Code	Estimated Cost in PKR	Bid Security Cost @3%	Cost of Bidding Document	Closing Date & Time of Bid	Opening Date & Time of Bid
1	Rehabilitation of Flood Affected Channel at thol das to Chilmish Das Bargo Gilgit	C-6 CE- 04(v)	5,985,585.00	179,568	2000	07/05/24 at 11:00 AM	07/05/24 At 11:30AM
2	Installation of HDPE Pipe 4 Inch Dia PN 10 At bulchi Bagrote	C-6 CE- 04(v)	1,873,286.00	56,199	1500	07/05/24 at 12:30 AM	07/05/24 At 1:00PM
3	Installation of HDPE Pipe 8 Inch Dia PN 10 At bulchi Bagrote	C-6 CE- 04(v)	1,460,005.00	43,800	1500	07/05/24 at 2:00 PM	07/05/24 At 2:30PM
4	Rehabilitation of water channel Gowachi Bala to pain District Gilgit	C-6 CE- 04(v)	3,749,777.00	112,493	2000	07/05/24 at 3:00 PM	07/05/24 At 03:30PM
5	Repair of Flood Affected Water Channel Pari Bangla District Gilgit	C-6 CE- 04(v)	4,625,017.00	138,751	2000	07/05/24 at 4:00 PM	07/05/24 At 04:30PM

- 2: Tender Copy Can be Obtained from the office of the Deputy Director water management and irrigation Gilgit Nawaz Sharif Colony Jutial Gilgit on cash Payment as shown above (Nonrefundable) on any working days one day before date of opening as per following terms and condition.
- 3: Tender form shall be issued to government Contractor in person on production of original CNIC, PEC Copy Valid till June 2024, renewal fee Receipt 2023-24 and CDR.

- 4: Contractors/Firm shall provide 3% Earnest Money E/M of estimated cost in shape of deposit at call in the name Of DEPUTY DIRECTOR WATER MANAGEMENT & IRRIGATION DISTRICT GILGIT from any schedule bank of Pakistan
- 5: Tender Document Shall Not issue to the contractor/Firm involved in litigation with any government organization or having sick /delayed projects.
- 6: Contractor/Firm shall provide Certificate of No Litigation, No sick project certificate with other government department.
- 7: the contractor/Firm who quoted tender rates more than 20% below of T/S cost shall be straight away Disqualified and considered to be rejected.
- 8: Conditional Tender will not be accepted/Entertained.

Engr. Jahangir Khan Water Management Specialist Gilgit-Baltistan

Distribution:

- 1. Secretary Water Management & irrigation GB
- 2. Director, Water Management & irrigation GB
- ✓3. Mr.Rizwan Mehmood Director MIS

Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 1st floor FBC Building Near State Bank, Sector G 5/2 Islamabad Pakistan. Tel:051-9205728,26

Fax:051-9219149

Email: info@ppra.org.pk

rizwan@ppra.org.pk

- 4. Director Information Department GB.
- 5. Official Record